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450cc Pro/Expert Qualifying 

Pos. 
Rider 

# Name Hometown Bike 
Lap 
Time Lap Speed 

1 3  Joe Kopp  Mica, WA Honda  17.252 69.557 mph 

2 33E  Michael Avila Madera, CA Honda  17.252 69.557 mph 

3 21  Jared Mees  Clio, MI Honda  17.278 69.452 mph 

4 27  Rob Pearson  Morton, IL Yamaha  17.365 69.104 mph 

5 1  Henry Wiles  Blanchard, MI Kawasaki  17.466 68.705 mph 

6 30  Brock Schwarzenbacher  Beaver Dam, WI Honda  17.506 68.548 mph 

7 69  Jethro Halbert  Graham, WA Yamaha  17.525 68.474 mph 

8 2  Kenny Coolbeth  Morris, CT Honda  17.613 68.131 mph 

9 7  Sammy Halbert  Graham, WA Yamaha  17.650 67.989 mph 

10 24P  Jeffrey Carver Jr. Alton, IL Yamaha  17.656 67.965 mph 

11 88K  Scott Bushman  Oak Creek, WI Honda  17.678 67.881 mph 

12 99X  Kyle Meiers  Escanaba, MI Honda  17.700 67.797 mph 

13 4  Chris Carr  Fleetwood, PA Honda  17.706 67.774 mph 

14 20  Matt Weidman  Westerlo, NY Honda  17.733 67.670 mph 

15 42E  Kayl Kolkman  Ventura, CA Honda  17.760 67.568 mph 

16 19L  Adam Bushman Oak Creek, WI Honda  17.762 67.560 mph 

17 35  Brady Mueller  Port Orchard, WA Honda  17.779 67.495 mph 

18 45K Benny Carlson West Bend, WI Honda  17.792 67.446 mph 

19 32A DJ Slosser Beaver Dam, WI Honda  17.825 67.321 mph 

20 82K Eric Mischler Beaver Dam, WI Honda  17.829 67.306 mph 

21 45  Jesse Janisch  Hartford, WI Kawasaki 17.830 67.302 mph 

22 14K  Nick Smith  Beaver Dam, WI Honda  17.837 67.276 mph 

23 46L Karlin Weise Green Bay, WI Honda  17.866 67.167 mph 

24 29K Kyle Weise Green Bay, WI Honda  17.882 67.107 mph 

25 65E  Kenny Malaguarnero Hesperia, CA Honda  17.899 67.043 mph 

26 94L  Jacob Cunningham Sherwood, WI Suzuki  17.909 67.005 mph 

27 19  Ion Stear  Havard, IL Honda  17.951 66.849 mph 

28 77K  Dan Mischler  Beaver Dam, WI Honda  18.035 66.537 mph 

29 88L  Kully Millage Hartford, SD Honda  18.045 66.500 mph 

30 34  Jeremy DeRuyter  West Bend, WI Suzuki  18.052 66.475 mph 

31 66L  Mark Will Ladysmith, WI Honda  18.054 66.467 mph 
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450cc Pro/Expert Heat #1 
450cc Pro/Expert Heat #1 (6 laps) Presented by H-D Motorcycles of Appleton 

Time: 1:47.100 

1 69  Jethro Halbert  Graham, WA Yamaha 

2 30  Brock Schwarzenbacher  Beaver Dam, WI Honda 

3 4  Chris Carr  Fleetwood, PA Honda 

4 3  Joe Kopp  Mica, WA Honda 

5 32A DJ Slosser Beaver Dam, WI Honda 

6 99X  Kyle Meiers  Escanaba, MI Honda 

7 29K Kyle Weise Green Bay, WI Honda 

8 65E  Kenny Malaguarnero Hesperia, CA Honda 

9 34  Jeremy DeRuyter  West Bend, WI Suzuki 

10 45K Benny Carlson West Bend, WI Honda 

11 66L  Mark Will Ladysmith, WI Honda 

450cc Pro/Expert Heat #2 
450cc Pro/Expert Heat #2 (6 laps) Presented by Hal’s H-D 

Time: 1:46.900 

1 2  Kenny Coolbeth  Morris, CT Honda 

2 1  Henry Wiles  Blanchard, MI Kawasaki 

3 20  Matt Weidman  Westerlo, NY Honda 

4 35  Brady Mueller  Port Orchard, WA Honda 

5 88K  Scott Bushman  Oak Creek, WI Honda 

6 33E  Michael Avila Madera, CA Honda 

7 82K Eric Mischler Beaver Dam, WI Honda 

8 94L  Jacob Cunningham Sherwood, WI Suzuki 

9 88L  Kully Millage Hartford, SD Honda 

10 46L Karlin Weise Green Bay, WI Honda 

450cc Pro/Expert Heat #3 
450cc Pro/Expert Heat #3 (6 laps) Presented by Route 43 H-D 

Time: 1:47.600 

1 21  Jared Mees  Clio, MI Honda 

2 7  Sammy Halbert  Graham, WA Yamaha 

3 27  Rob Pearson  Morton, IL Yamaha 

4 19L  Adam Bushman Oak Creek, WI Honda 

5 24P  Jeffrey Carver Jr. Alton, IL Yamaha 

6 42E  Kayl Kolkman  Ventura, CA Honda 

7 45  Jesse Janisch  Hartford, WI Kawasaki 

8 14K  Nick Smith  Beaver Dam, WI Honda 

9 19  Ion Stear  Havard, IL Honda 

10 77K  Dan Mischler  Beaver Dam, WI Honda 
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450cc Pro/Expert Semi #1 
450cc Pro/Expert Semi #1 (6 laps) Presented by H-D Motorcycles of Appleton 

Time: 1:50.300 

1 20  Matt Weidman  Westerlo, NY Honda 

2 82K Eric Mischler Beaver Dam, WI Honda 

3 14K  Nick Smith  Beaver Dam, WI Honda 

4 88K  Scott Bushman  Oak Creek, WI Honda 

5 42E  Kayl Kolkman  Ventura, CA Honda 

6 19L  Adam Bushman Oak Creek, WI Honda 

7 88L  Kully Millage Hartford, SD Honda 

8 77K  Dan Mischler  Beaver Dam, WI Honda 

9 66L  Mark Will Ladysmith, WI Honda 

 

450cc Pro/Expert Semi #2 
450cc Pro/Expert Semi #2 (6 laps) Presented by Hal’s H-D 

Time: 1:45.100 

1 4  Chris Carr  Fleetwood, PA Honda 

2 3  Joe Kopp  Mica, WA Honda 

3 32A DJ Slosser Beaver Dam, WI Honda 

4 65E  Kenny Malaguarnero Hesperia, CA Honda 

5 34  Jeremy DeRuyter  West Bend, WI Suzuki 

6 45K Benny Carlson West Bend, WI Honda 

7 99X  Kyle Meiers  Escanaba, MI Honda 

8 29K Kyle Weise Green Bay, WI Honda 

 

450cc Pro/Expert Semi #3 
450cc Pro/Expert Semi #3 (6 laps) Presented by Route 43 H-D 

Time: 1:46.500 

1 27  Rob Pearson  Morton, IL Yamaha 

2 24P  Jeffrey Carver Jr. Alton, IL Yamaha 

3 19  Ion Stear  Havard, IL Honda 

4 35  Brady Mueller  Port Orchard, WA Honda 

5 94L  Jacob Cunningham Sherwood, WI Suzuki 

6 33E  Michael Avila Madera, CA Honda 

7 45  Jesse Janisch  Hartford, WI Kawasaki 

8 46L Karlin Weise Green Bay, WI Honda 
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450cc Pro/Expert Final 
450cc Pro/Expert Final (20 laps) Presented by Suburban Motors H-D 

Time: 5:48.300 

1 21  Jared Mees  Clio, MI Honda 

2 3  Joe Kopp  Mica, WA Honda 

3 1  Henry Wiles  Blanchard, MI Kawasaki 

4 2  Kenny Coolbeth  Morris, CT Honda 

5 69  Jethro Halbert  Graham, WA Yamaha 

6 30  Brock Schwarzenbacher  Beaver Dam, WI Honda 

7 27  Rob Pearson  Morton, IL Yamaha 

8 7  Sammy Halbert  Graham, WA Yamaha 

9 4  Chris Carr  Fleetwood, PA Honda 

10 24P  Jeffrey Carver Jr. Alton, IL Yamaha 

11 20  Matt Weidman  Westerlo, NY Honda 

12 82K Eric Mischler Beaver Dam, WI Honda 
 

 

Jim Sumner Memorial Dash For Cash 

Jim Sumner Memorial Dash For Cash (6 Laps) 
Time: 1:46.900 

Finish 
Position 

Start 
Position 

# Name Hometown Bike 

1 4 3  Joe Kopp  Mica, WA Honda 

2 2 1  Henry Wiles  Blanchard, MI Kawasaki 

3 3 27  Rob Pearson  Morton, IL Yamaha 

4 1 94L  Jacob Cunningham Sherwood, WI Suzuki 

 


